 |   1   |
JOB
NOTES
TYPE
APPROVALS
AR
The Archetype®  Large PicoEmitter LED
kl_areled_spec.pdf

needed upon order. Poles to be drilled in the field
will be provided with installation instructions.
Ordering Example: SCH-S/2772/BL3
SCP
The SCP is a photo-control with motion sensing
accessory thats mounts to the side of any new
or existing 3”-5” round or square straight pole.
The SCP enables any pole mounted luminaire in
excess of 75 watts, to meet California Title 24
requirements with integral 20KV/10KA surge
protection for added reliability and serviceability.
For more detail:
programmable
Gray Wire
0-10V Dimming
Purple Wire
0-10V Dimming
Orange Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Red Wire
Line Voltage
Brown Wire
10V Customer
Defined
Black Wire
Line Voltage
White Wire
Neutral
 |   5   |
Kim Lighting reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
AR
The Archetype®  Large PicoEmitter LED
kl_areled_spec.pdf
© 2017  KIM LIGHTING  |  17760 Rowland Street  |  City of Industry  |  CA 91748
P 626.968.5666  |  F 626.369.2695  |  www.kimlighting.com  |  Rev. May 15, 2017
Wall Mounting:
�■	 �Fixture mounted to poured concrete walls only.
A modified support arm is provided with side
access to allow field splices within the arm. A
wall embedment bracket (WEB) is provided to
accept draw bolts, and a trim plate covers the
wall-embedded junction box. All wall mount
components are finished to match the fixture.
Polycarbonate Lens:
■	� Fixture supplied with a one-piece flat, clear,
UV stabilized polycarbonate, fully gasketed,
replacing the standard tempered glass lens.
CAUTION: Use only when vandalism is
anticipated to be high.
Horizontal Slipfitter Mount:
■	� Replaces standard mounting arm with a
slipfitter which allows fixture to be mounted
to a horizontal pole davit-arm with 2"
pipe-size mounting end (2 3/8" O.D.). Cast
aluminum slipfitter with set screw for an up
or down 5° adjustment lock. Bolts to housing
from inside the electrical compartment using
mounting holes for the standard support arm.
Davit-arm must be field drilled at a set screw
location to insure against fixture rotation.
Finished to match fixture.
Vertical Slipfitter Mount:
■	� Allows fixture with standard support arm to be
mounted to poles having a 2" pipe-size tenon
(2 3/8" O.D. x 4 1/2" min. length). All mounting
configurations can be used (1A, 2B, 2L, 3T, 3Y,
4C). 4" square or round die-cast aluminum
with flush cap, secured by four 3/8" stainless
steel set point allen screws, finished to match
fixture and arm.
NOTE: 3Y only available on round slipfitter.